## ग्रुप 'बी' सी.पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. ऑफिस स्टॉफ एसोसिएशन (ऑल इंडिया) (भारत सरकार द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त) GROUP 'B' CPWD OFFICE STAFF ASSOCIATION (ALL INDIA) (RECOGNISED BY GOVT. OF INDIA)

Central Office : 'A' Wing, Ground Floor, I.P. Bhawan, (Y-Shape Building), Ring Road Facing, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.gbcpwdosaai.in E-mail: groupbcpwd@gmail.com

### No. GBCPWDOSAAI/ 8

Dated 15-04-2021

Ravi Kumar Bhatnagar President Mob. : 09313171008 09999083637

Ajay Kumar N.P. Gen. Secretary Mob.: 09891904580

Florence Edward Fernandes Vice President Mob. : 09811625045

Yashveer Singh Vice President Mob. : 09811724008

**Tara Singh Banga** Vice President Mob. : 09968070488

Satish Kumar Sharma Joint Secretary Mob.: 98105 41243

Jag Mohan Gupta Joint Secretary Mob.: 09910779596

Ratan Kumar Gaur Joint Secretary Mob.: 09911363893

Dinesh Kumar Treasurer Mob. : 09582897001

Prashant Pandit Auditor Mob. : 09868565446

Harjeet Vashisth Ladies representative Mob. : 09911982511

Co-opted Member : Deepak Jain Mob.: 09818561467

Neelam Mob.: 09013201199 Special Director General (Project Region Kolkata) Central Public Works Department, Nizam Palace, Kolkata-20

Sub: Transfer/Posting of Office Superintendents (OSs) for promotion in the grade of Assistant Administrative Officer in respect of the Vacancy year 2019 – decision on representation – reg.

Ref: Directorate office order No. 5/52/2020-EC. IV(SC)/269 dated 7<sup>th</sup> April- 2021.

Respected sir,

With reference to above subject and referred letter wherein two Office Superintendents have been allocated Project Region Kolkata for further posting at your end. In this connection kindly refer this Association letter even No. GBCPWDOSAAI/16 dated 31-03-2021 & 17 dated 1-4-2021, it was requested that while making transfer orders those who have completed their station tenure and seeking transfer to choice/home station may be considered in public interest and vacant posts should be filled by the promotion.

Since the above office order is issued with reference to promotion orders, therefore, it is requested that Officials who have completed their station tenure and seeking transfer to choice/home station may be considered in public interest and vacant posts should be filled by the promotion.

If there is any doubt in the matter necessary clarification may be obtained from the appropriate authority.

Thanking you and with due regards,

Yours faithfully,

Ratan Kuma Joint Secretary

# **BCPWDOSAA**

То

# **BCPWDOSAA**

### ग्रुप 'बी' सी.पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. ऑफिस स्टॉफ एसोसिएशन (ऑल इंडिया) (भारत सरकार द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त) GROUP 'B' CPWD OFFICE STAFF ASSOCIATION (ALL INDIA) (RECOGNISED BY GOVT. OF INDIA)

Central Office : 'A' Wing, Ground Floor, I.P. Bhawan, (Y-Shape Building), Ring Road Facing, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.gbcpwdosaai.in E-mail: groupbcpwd@gmail.com

#### No. GBCPWDOSAAI/

Dated

Ravi Kumar Bhatnagar President Mob. : 09313171008 09999083637

Ajay Kumar N.P. Gen. Secretary Mob.: 09891904580

Florence Edward Fernandes Vice President Mob. : 09811625045

Yashveer Singh Vice President Mob. : 09811724008

**Tara Singh Banga** Vice President Mob. : 09968070488

Satish Kumar Sharma Joint Secretary Mob.: 98105 41243

Jag Mohan Gupta Joint Secretary Mob.: 09910779596

Ratan Kumar Gaur Joint Secretary Mob.: 09911363893

Dinesh Kumar Treasurer Mob. : 09582897001

Prashant Pandit Auditor Mob. : 09868565446

Harjeet Vashisth Ladies representative Mob. : 09911982511

Co-opted Member : Deepak Jain Mob.: 09818561467

Neelam Mob.: 09013201199  The Deputy Director General (HQ) PRK, CPWD, 234/4-AJC Bose Road, Nizam Palace, Kolkata-700020 for information and necessary action please. It is once again intimated that at present Group 'B' CPWD Office Staff Association (All India) is the only recognized Association in ministerial cadre of CPWD.

-2-

2. Regional Secretary (ER), Group B CPWD office staff Association, Nizam Palace, Kolkata for necessary action in the matter.

Ratan Kumar Gaur Joint Secretary